## IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. 4481-RG Dated: 11.05.2023

Partial modification to the Roster/Determination dated 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2022 notified vide Notifiaction No. 4224-RG dated 31.08.2022

## From 11th May, 2023

The Hon'ble the Chief Justice T.S. Sivagnanam and Hon'ble Justice Hiranmay Bhattacharyya (DB-I) shall take up

\*Public Interest litigation;

\*Appeal from order relating to Residuary (Group-IX) including applications connected thereto (2020 onwards);

\*Appeal under Section 19(1)(a) of the Contempt of Court's Act;

\*Appeal from order relating to Revenue under Group-IV & other statutory revenue appeals (except Land Revenue) and applications connected thereto;

\*All matters related to direct and indirect taxes (including Tax Tribunal matters);

\*Any other matter, irrespective of classification, as directed by Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

All other subject matters, pertaining to the roster/determination of the Hon'ble Judges, which are in effect as on date, shall remain unchanged.

The notice is being issued after completion of the Swearing-in Ceremony of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice T.S. Sivagnanam.

By Order of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice,

Sd/<u>Registrar General</u>
High Court at Calcutta